

1016-1022 Westbrook Street

March 8, 1976

Neo-Kraft Sign 15 Westminister Street Lewiston, ME 04240

cc: Don Philbrook 1016-1022 Westbrook St. Portland, ME 04102

Permit to erect a pole sign. 3' x 10', houble faced, illuminated - non-flashing, non-rotating as per plans, is issued herewith subject to the following Building Code requirements. requirements.

The fabrication detail as outlined on the plan submitted The Emphasized detail as outlined on the plan summittee with the application, does not show either gussets or corner bracing, which is a requirement of the city of

Please provide either the gussets or the corner bracing, and submit a new sketch to this office and, before the sign is erected, please call an inspector so that he might view the gion before creation sign before erection.

Very truly yours,

Marle S. Smith Plan Examiner

ESS/mt

Enclosure

CHECK LIST FOR SIGNS

Date - 3/8/16 Checked By Mac Location - 10 16-10 22 6 EST BROOK ST. Zone Location - A-B Sign & Review Committee - over 8" in least dimension -Area of sign - 30% Area of existing signs - Material - 116 H 371 -Design -Facing adjoining Residence Zone - 10 Flashing or Steady light ..

If on State road - check with State -Attached Sign -Height above level of roof -Detached or pole sign -Height - /3 Required yards (single pole OK - 2 poles a structure) 40" Corner clearance -Footing -Certificate of Design -Projecting Sign -Clearance 10' -Bonded -Height -Written Consent -Projection over sidewalk (18" from curb) -



PERMIT ISSUED

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

ZONING LOCATION PORTLAND, MAINE, Mar. 1, 1976

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

| CITY | of | P | ORTI | AND |
|------|----|----|------|-----|
| | | ٠. | , | |

| To the DIRECTOR OF BUI | LDING & INSPECTION SERVI | CES, PORTLAND, MAINE | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | r install the following building, struc- |
| ture, equipment or change us | e in accordance with the Laws of | the State of Maine, the P | ortland B.O.C.A. Building Code and |
| Zoning Ordinance of the City | of Portland with plans and speci | fications, if any, submitted | herewith and the following specifica- |
| tions: | | | |
| LOCATION 1016-10 | 22% Westbrock St. 4 | | Fire District #1 [], #2 [] |
| 1. Owner's name and addre | ss Don Philbrook | | Telephone 774-4333 |
| 2. Lessee's name and addd: | ess budger herr h car | | Telephone |
| 3. Contractor's name and a | dress Neo-Kraft Kign | 15 Westministe | r St Telephone 782-9654. s Yes. No. of sheets. 1 |
| 4. Architect | Spec | ficationsPlan | Ne. Ves No of sheets 1 |
| Proposed use of building . D. | ffice | | No. families |
| Last use | | | No. families |
| Material | ories | Style of roof | Roofing |
| Other buildings on same lot | | | |
| Estimated contractural cost \$ | T. 1027 Th. 1775 W | | Fee \$. 13.20 |
| والمرشوعين والراب وكبيري معتد وكنأ برواورا | in the state of the control of the state of the second of | | ેશ કે પૈલાકોને કો છે. |
| FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. | | GENERAL DESCRIPT | ION CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY |
| This application is for: | @ 775-5451 | erect a pole si | gn % x 8 , double face |
| Dwelling | in a property of the Land of the state of th | And with the figure of the country. | المراجع |
| Garage | | luminated - non | flashing, non rotating |
| Masonry Bldg | as | per plan | |
| Metal Bldg. | | | Stamp of Special Conditions |
| Alterations | | | SAME TO SECTION 150 |
| Demolitions | | | WITH LETTER |
| Change of Use | 发展通常的发生的 | | the same and the s |
| Other | | | |
| NOTE TO APPLICANT: | separate permits are required by t | he installers and subcont | ractors of heating, plumbing, electri- |
| cal and mechanicals. | | | |
| | PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED T | O 1 □ 2 □ 3 □X | |
| | | Other: | |
| | DETAILS OF | NEW WORK | |
| Is any plumbing involved in | and the first first the same of the same o | Is any electrical work inv | olved in this work? |
| NE 1 5 GLASS E - RESTAUR 19 - 10 SE | oublic sewer? | | |
| | | Form notice sent? | |
| Has septic tank notice been Height average grade to top o | of plate | ght average grade to high | 강 [단점] 이 남편 그는 사용 그 사용하다. |
| Size front denth | No stories | valid or filled land? | South or rook? |
| Material of foundation | Thickness | on hottom | hallan I |
| Kind of roof | Thickness, Rise per foot Material of chimneys | Roof covering | |
| No of chimneys | Material of chimneye | of lining | |
| Framing Lumber—Kind | Dressed or full size? | Company | ad of heat |
| Size Girder | Columns under girders | Cina | Morros |
| Stude Conteide walls and car | rrying partitions) 4x4-16" O. C. | Dridging in assets food o | and got and a series |
| Joists and rafters: | 1 1st floor | andging in every noor a | |
| and the second of the second o | 横 医二甲酚二酚酚酚酚酚酚酚 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | 그램 소설 그렇는 그 된 사람들이 되지 않다. | | ······································ |
| | 1st floor, 2nd asonry walls, thickness of walls? | | roof |
| it one story bunding with the | isomy wans, unexhess of wans? | | height? |
| | in the first term of the contract of the contr | ARAGE | |
| | on same lot, to be accomm | | |
| Will automobile repairing be | done other than minor repairs | to cars habitually stored in | the proposed building? |
| APPROVALS BY: | DATE | MJS | CELLANEOUS |
| BUILDING INSPECTION- | -PLAN EXAMINER | The second of th | ing of any tree on a public street? |
| ZONING: DIX MA | (O) 3/8/16 | | |
| BUILDING CODE: 27. | 1.8.3/6/76 | Will there be in charge of | f the above work a person competent |
| Fire Dept.: | | | City requirements pertaining thereto |
| Health Dept.: | | are observed? Yes | |
| Others: | Z_{i} | | 化气气管 经总额额 |
| (1) 18 (A) | Experience of the second | 1/1 | |
| 经营业 足嫌言識 | Signature of Applicant Jaw | | auly. Plone # |
| | Type Name of above . Paul. | Daignault | · 3. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | Other | |
| FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY | | Adda | |

'ئ The Mot 4/15

(COPY)



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

Issued to

LOCATION

Sued to

Dahlgren Const.

Date of Issue

March 3, 1976

March 3, 1976

March 3, 1976

March 3, 1976

Date of Issue

March 3, 1976

March 3, 1976 changed as to use under Building Permit No. 75/715, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy of use, limited of otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entiro Limiting Conditions:

Air Freight Pick-up Delivery

None

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and quant to be transferred from owner to owner when properly changes hands. Copy will be vulshed to owner or lease for one dollar

City Ware

DAHLGREN CONSTRUCTION INC. 20 U.S. ROUTE 1 YARMOUTH, MAINE 04096 TEL. (207) 846-3505 846-4181

SPECIFICATIONS

NOR

PORTIAND AIR PRESCRIT 1593 KESTEROOK STREET PORTIAND, PAINE 04102

SPECIFICATIONS

I. General Conditions

II. Sitework

III. Concrete

IV. Resoury

V. Steel Spon Specifications

VI. Building Specialties

VII. Carpentry

VIII. Plumbing

IX. Meetrical

DPANIHOS

- 1. Plot Plan
- 2. Floor Plan and Elevativas
- 3. Foundation Plan and Sections
- 4. Plumbing
- 5. Electrical

RECEIVED
AUG 2 8 1975
DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP.
CITY OF PORTLAND

General Conditions

A. Scope of Work

The contractor will furnish all labor and materials to construct building as sheen on the plans and as hereafter specified, and will

3. Sapervision

The General Contractor will provide a competent supervisor on the job to coordinate all phases of the work and to represent the Contractor.

C. Curcu's Representative

The Capter shall submit the name of the person(u) who will represent him. All communications and correspondence will be directed through that

All changes and adjustments in the work will be requested in writing and agreed upon by the Owner and General Contractor before commencing

D. Insurance

The General Contractor mainteins the following insurance portfolio:

Comprehensive General Liability (Including Independent Contractors and Bodily Injury

300,000 each person 300,000 each occurrence 300,000 aggregate Property Demage 100,000 each occurance

100,000 aggregate Contractural Liability Insurance (Elanket) Bodily Injury 300,000 each person

300,000 each occurance Property Domage 100,000 each occurance 100,000 aggragate

Comprehensive Automobile Liability Insurance Bodily Injury

100,000 each person 300,000 each occurance Property Damage 100,000 each occurance Medical Payments Uninsured Motorist 500 each porson 20,000 each person 40,000 each accident

Workmen's Compansation and Esployers Liability - 100,000

Comprehensive Excess Indomnity Insurance Retained Limit 10,000 Occurrence Limit Asgrogate Limit 1,000,000 1,000,000

The Owner will provide and maintain fire and extended coverage or any other insurances as he doese necessary for the duration of the job.

E. Permits

Permits will be procured by the Cameral Contractor. Each Subcontractor shall procure permits pertinent to his work,

F. Sales Tax

Maine State Sales Tax is included.

O. Utilities

The General Contractor shall provide temporary power, water, toilet, and telephone facilities for construction use.

H. Plans

The General Contractor shall provide necessary Plans and working drawings.

I. Seperate Contracts

Contractors performing work under seperate contract by the Owner will perform and coordinate their work as though they were under contract by the General Contractor.

The General Contractor will not be responsible for negligence of Sub-contractors and other Contractors who do not comply with the Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA).

J. State and Int'l Codes

The General Contractor and all Subcontractors shall perform their work as specified on the Flans and in the Specifications in accordance with State and local governing codes. This does not include items not specified which may be required by governing bodies after reviewing the Plans and Specifications.

A. Arbitration

Should disputes or discrepancies arise between the Owner, General Contractor, Subcontractors, or Material Suppliers, in regard to the Plans and Specifications, or work performed, a third party arbitrator agreeable to the parties involved, shall be selected. This third party arbitrator shall be a professional or an authority regarding the item or items involved. The expenses incurred by the third party arbitrator shall be borne by the party in default or error.

general programme and the second control of the con

II. Siterork

Sitework shall consist of:

- 1. Clearing and grubbing for the building; parking areas; and driveways; and providing gravel fill to bring to elevations as shown on the drawings.
- 2. Excavation for sever and water lines, and building foundations.
- 3. Providing 2" bitumenous paving in areas as shown on the plans.
- 4. Providing culvert at the street line.

III. Comcrete

Concrete work shall include all necessary items of equipment and material to complete foundations and finish floor glare, complete with reinforcings and of sizes and dimensions as specified on the

Concrete for foundations shall be a 5 bag 2500 FSI mix using lin

Concrete for the finish flour slabs shall be a 6 bag 3/4" stone,

Ploor slab in the garage and storage areas to be 5" thick, and 4" thick in the office area, with 6×6 # 10 welded wire mesh.

Control joints in the slabs shall be 3/4" deep sext joints in areas as shown on the drawings.

Upon proper curing as recommended by the Portland Coment Association, all exposed shahe shall receive an appropriate surface hardener and sealer as manufactured by A. C. Horne of Aqual.

Upon removal of the foundation forms all protrusions and burrs shall be removed, all the holos and honogroups shall be filled immediately.

Exposed rubbing and finishing of concrete is not to be included.

IV. Mason

Masonry shall consist of 4% split concrete block in the front of the building as shown on the drawings.

V. Steel Span Building Specifications

A. Scope of Work

These specifications cover the material and fabrication of Steel Span Buildings, so designed and constructed as to be weather tight. and easily erected.

The materials furnished shall include the primary framing, roof cover, side cover, fasteners, sealants, accessories, flashings, and any other component marts of the Steel Span Building, as ordered. All materials shall as new and free from defects and imperfections and fabricated in a workman-like manner.

The Building will be designed to conform to the specifications of the Metal Building Manufacturers Association " Code of Standard Practices".

B. Description

The Steel Span Building covered by these specifications will be 30 feet wide, 65 feet long, 10 feet from the base of the wall to the eaves. The building will be a gabled structure with a roof slope of not more than 1 unit of vertical rise to 12 units of horizontal

C. Design Basis

The tenants of the current issue, Steel Construction and the American Iron and Steel Institutes, "Light Gauge Steel Design Manual" shall govern. All welding shall conform to requirements of the American Welding Society Code for Arc and Gas Welding.

Primary fasteners shall meet the requirements of the following ASTM standards as amended to date:

A-325 for quenched and tempered steel bolts A-307 for steel machine bolts and nuts

Purling shall be considered as contincous beams lapping each other. at each interior support. The girst shall be either continuous or of simple span depending on the type of primary framing of the structure.

D. Design Loads

The vertical live load in addition to the applicable dead load shall be not less than 40 PSF applied to the horizontal projection of the roof structure. The wind load shall be 20 PSF velocity applied as horizontal forces in accordance with the MEMA "Design Practices Manual" of current issue.

All additional looms, whether static or dynamic shall be considered as a part of the design remarements and shall be combined for design purposes in accordance with the recommendations of the MHMA " Design

Practice Mamual" of current issue.

E. Material and Workmanship

All material included with the building shall be completely and accurately fabricated and plainly marked for easy field assembly. Packaging and crating will be adequate to protect against damage during shipment and handling.

Structural members shall be either hot rolled structural shapes, cold formed shapes, or built-up shapes of welded plate construction.

Material for structural member 1/4" or thicker shall be hot rolled steel meeting the chemical and physical properties of ASTM A-529 of current issue. Material for structural member of less than 1/4" thickness shall be of steel conforming to the requirements of not less than grade B (37,000 PSI yield) ASTM A-446 of current issue. All structural members shall be thoroughly cleaned and given one coat of shop primer paint. Structural members shall be connected, where required, with high strength bolts and nuts meeting the specifications of ASTM A-325 of current issue.

Standard roof and wall covering shall be trapeziodal corrugated zinc coated steel sheets of not less than 26 US gauge with a minimum 1-1/4" deep x 2 1/2" wide rib on 12" centers. The male side rib shall end flush on the face of the purlins or girts for positive support, and the female rib of the panel shall have a rolled brake to prevent capillary action between the ribs. The panels shall have a covering width of not less than 36" and in lengths sufficient to minimize end laps without creating on-site handling problems.

Panels shall be protected with a full weight zinc coating of 1.25 ounces per sq. ft.. Color coatings consisting of a silicone acrylic enamel shall be applied to the properly treated coil of steel before it is fabricated in the panel shape. The panel exterior shall have a baked enamel coating of not less than one mil (.001) thickness, while interior surfaces shall receive a light enamel coating in Bone White.

Roof panels fasteners will consist of self-drilling or self-tapping screws with a neoprene sealing washer. All roof fasteners will have a miminum of .0005 cadmium plating. Wall fasteners shall be selfdrilling or self-tapping screws with factory colored heads to match the wall panel color.

Sealants for the roof shall be applied in all side laps and end laps in accordance with the crection instructions provided with the building. The sealant shall be a non-hardening ribbon with good cold-weather characteristics.

All drawings necessary to the proper erection of the building shall be provided. The drawings shall clearly indicate the proper anchor bolt locations, the scope of the work, and the locations of each building part in the final assembly.

C. Mindowe

Windows shall be aluminum slider units with thermal-barrier frames and insulating glass, of sizes as shown on the drawings.

H. Ingulation

Insulation shall be 3" fiberglass in the roof and the sidewalls, with 6 mil white vinyl facing.

I. Doors

Exterior doors shall be 3070 steel doors and framer.

J. Carrony

3° roof entension canopy with gutter over the front of the building as shown on the drawing.

Fortland Air Freight Poge 9 1. Overhead doors shall be 24 games steel, manually operated with one section of glass penals, insulated with 1" semi-right fiberglass insulation with mite vinyl facing.

VII. Carpentry

Curpostry shall consist of:

- 1. 2x4 wood stud partitions and liner walls for the office areas as shown on the plan. Partitions will be finished with 1/4" masonite or plywood paneling; allowance price of .25s per square foot.
- 2. Interior doors shall be hollow core Lauen pre-hang doors, complete with trim and finish hardware.
- 3. Counters shall be an enclosed box-type with one shelf and formica
- 4. Callings in the office and finished areas shall be 2 x 4 suspended grid with $1/2^n$ minoral fibre board fissured pattern.
- 5. Finish floors in the office and toilet room areas shall be commercial grade vinyl asbeatos tile.

es com est title a la setting a setting a

VIII.

Plusbing consisting of fixtures, floor drains, etc., as shown on the drawing, complete with all fittings, pits, atc.

Sower service shall be through a septic tank to the city service as shown - subject to their approval.

All Flumbing work shall be performed in such a memmer as to meet all state and local codes and work most only safety requirements.

Flumbing Contractor shall procure and pay for Plumbing permit.

IX. Electrical

Electrical consisting of all necessary fluorescent lighting; daplex receptedles; overhead service; electric base board heat in the office areas; and suspended electric unit heaters in the work areas, as per plans.

Electrical work shall be performed in such a memor as to neet all state and local codes and work shall be conducted oo as to meet OSMA safety requirements.

Electrical Contractor shall procure and pay for Flexibing permit.

VIII. Plumbing

Plumbing consisting of fixtures, floor drains, 6 gallon hot water heater, as shown on the drawing, complete with all fittings, pits, etc..

Floor drains shall be connected to oil interceptor complete with vent, connecting to sewer line beyond septic tank.

Sewer service shall be through a septic tank to the city service as shown - subject to their approval.

All Plumbing work shall be performed in such a manner as to meet all state and local codes and work shall be conducted so as to meet OSMA safety requirements.

Plumbing Contractor shall procure and pay for Plumbing permit.

IX. Electrical

Electrical consisting of all necessary fluorescent lighting; duples receptables; 200 AMP overhead service; electric baseboard heat in the office areas; and suspended electric unit heaters in the work arous, as per plans.

Electrical work shall be performed in such a manner as to neet all state and local codes and work shall be conducted so an to meet OSHA safety requirements.

Electrical Contractor shall procure and pay for Electrical permit.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT AUG 29 1975 R.O.C.A. USE GROUP B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION CITY of PORTLAND PORTLAND, MAINE, June 6, 1975: ZONING LOCATION AB To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Euilding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Fire District #1 [], LOCATION 1016-1022 Westbrook Street 1. Owner's name and address Donald C. Philbrick, 1593 Westbrook St. Telephone 774-4333 2. Lessee's name and adddress 3. Contractor's name and address Dalgren Construction, Rte #1, Yarmouth, Me. Telephone yes Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing Other buildings on same lot Fee \$ 160.00 harden Estimated contractural cost \$. 40,000..... FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. Sam Hoffses GENERAL DESCRIPTION paid @ 775-5451 to construct a 65 x 30 building as per plans This application is for: FFRMIT ISSUED Dwelling Garage WITH LETTER Stamp of Special Conditions This application is preliminary to get settled the question of zoning appeal. In the event than appeal is sustained the applicant will furnish complete information, estimated cost and page Alterations Demolitions Change of Use legal fee. _7-z-7° Appeal sustained conditionally_ NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-Other cal and mechanicals. PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 1 🖺 2 🖂 3 🖂 4 🖂 Other: DETAILS OF NEW WORK Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. yes Is any electrical work involved in this work? Has septic tank notice occu sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof Tize, front depth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock? Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuci Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd , roof 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd , roof Joists and rafters: On centers: IF A GARAGE No. cars now accommodated on same lot ..., to be accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated ... **MISCELLANEOUS** DATEAPPROVALS BY: Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . . BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ZONING: O. W. -. 8/241.75 -. alla..... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent BUILDING CODE: . O.K. 8.8: 8/29/75.... to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto Fire Dept.:

are observed? . Yes

Other and Address

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

| Permit No. 75/715 Location Mb-1022 We uthrook Owner World Hullick Date of permit 8/29/25 Approved | Da . | |
|--|--|--|
| The state of the s | | |
| Sylven Son | Part of the same o | |
| 10-9-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15- | 12-6-75 12-6-75 12-6-75 12-6-75 12-6-75 12-6-75 | |

)

August 29

1016-1022 Westbrook St.

Dahlgran Construction Co. Rto. 11 Yarmouth.

Donald C. Philbrick 1593 Wastbrook Street Portland, Maine

Clark Neily Director of Economic Development .

Brian Mickerson Planuing Board G.C.

John Kannady Public Works Dept. e.c.

Parisit is issued herewith to construct a 65' x 30 building as per plans result is assured necessary so comparison and Public Works

Thurswant to a tolephore convergation with Mr. Dahlgren he agreed to the wood stud partition provide 5/8 s wall board on either side of the wood stud partition services 5/8 s wall board on either side of the wood care door title separating the office space from the garage area and equipping the separating the office space from the garage area and equipping the coor oponing leading thereto with an 1 3/6 solid wood care door title door oponing leading thereto with an 1 3/6 solid wood care door in a self-closing daving. It is also required that a 6 curb he provided coor opening leading thereto with an 1 3/4" solid wood care door thin a self-closing device. It is also required that a 6" curb be provided under the bottom of the door. This may be respect so as to eliminite a too stubbing obstacle beneath the door.

The ladies room and mans room are to be equipped with ventilating fans which are to activate when the light nwitch in uned.

Please be guided by the following meno from the Public Works Dapartment If you have any questions concerning the recommendations listed helow please contact Hr. John Kamsedy of the Fublic Works Department.

Conditional approval has been given the drainage are provided the applicant shall make any macessary arrangements such that shall not runoff is not tropped to the rear of the site. he deverted such thetatedaussenen undus burden on the shutting properties

The sawars have been given conditional approval subject to legation of The sawars have been given consistency approved by the plumbing anatholes, cleanouts, raterials etc., to be approved by the plumbing or inspector. Connection to an existing 30° culvert to be with a special or

Conditional approval has been given curbing and sidewalks. The applicant must construct or petition for the construction of sidewalks and curbing must construct or potation for 77.3 construction of sidewalks and curping along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the frontage of the property or the owner may potition the City along the first the first property or the owner may potition the City along the first property or the owner may potition the City along the first property or the owner may potition the City along the first property or the owner may potition the City along the first property or the owner may potition the City along t

The applicant is hereby advised that the City has recently installed 2 Tire alarm duct lines along the westerly side of Westbrook Street and this area. The duct lines are located approximately 12° to 24" off the edge of the pavement in the gravel shoulder in a depth of approximately The applicant should date tests pits to determine its exact locked the state of the special should date tests by the special should date the state of the special state of the sp

The Planning Board has approved the plan conditionally and that the 3 spaces directly in front of the proposed building be deleted in order braces directly in light on the proposed buriding be detect in order to reduce safety hazards with regards to movement of trucks on either side of the building and cars parked on the northerly portion of the

Also approved on condition that landscaping plans for the portion of the property fronting on Westbrook Street be submitted for Planning Depart.

Also on condition that if exterior lighting is to be installed providing plans must be approved by the Department of Public Works and the Planning Department.

Very truly yours,

Earle S. Smith, Plan Examiner Building Inspection Services

Date: 6/12/75

Applicant: DONALD C. PHILBRICK

Address: 1016 - 1022 WESTBROOK ST.

Assessors #: 210B - A-1

CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Date - NEW

VZone Location - 1/13

VInterior or corner lot -

1/40 ft. setback area (Section 21) - 1/E5

VUSE - 65' X 30' BIR FREIGHT BLDG.

Sewage Disposal -

Rear Yards - 5 - NONE REQ.

LSIde Yards - 5'-30' - 3'-3' MIN

Front Yards - 65' - 40' MAIN,

Projections - Nonth

VHeight - 15 TORY

601.90.C.3 Lot Area - 10,000 \$ 20,000 \$ MIN,

Building Area - 1,950 \$

Area per Family -

Width of Lot - 100 /

Lot Frontage - 160'

LOff-street Parking - NUMERED

Loading Bays - Now REP.

Site Plan - 1/55

Date: 6/12/95

Applicant: NoNALDC, PHILBRICK
Address: 1016-1022 WESTBROOK ST.

Assessors #: 210A - A./

CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

VDate - NEW

Zone Location - AB

Linterior or corner lot -

140 ft. setback area (Section 21) - 1/55

Vuse - 65' X 30' AIR FREIGHT BLAG.

Sewage Disposal -

Rear Yards - 5 - NONE REQ.

Latte Yards - 5'-30' - 3'-3' Mil.

VFront Yards - 65' - 40' MIN.

VFrojections - NONE

Meight - /57012/

602.91.C.5 Lot Area - 10,000 \$ 20,000 \$ MIN,

Building Area - 1,950 #

Area per Family -

Width of Lot - 106

Lot Frontage - /00/

LOTE-street Parking - NUMIE REP.

Loading Bays - NONE REQ.

Site Plan - 1/5

SITE PLAN REVIEW

Processing Form

| Donald C. Phi | lbric | rk | | | | 1 1000 | -2211 | g rot | m | | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------|------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|----------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|-------------|--------------------|------------|--|
| rippiicalit | | | | | | | | | | | | | | τ. | | ٠. | |
| 1593 Westbroo Mailing Address | k St. | | | | | | | 7070 | _ | | | | | Date | une e | <u> 12</u> | 1975 |
| | | | | | | - | Ā | 1016 ddress | -10 of 1 | 222 | Wes | tbr | ook | Sti | ree | t | |
| Air frieght h Proposed Use of Sit 10,000 sq. ft | 6 <u> </u> | .nq | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10,000 sq. ft | 1,9 | 50 sq | . ft | _ | | | S | ite Idei | ntifi | er(s) | from | Asse | Ssors | Man | | | |
| Acreage of Site / | Ground | Fioor C | overag | ge | | - | 7 | A-B | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | |
| Site Location Review | (DEP) | Poquina | ٠ . | | | | | oning o | וו אר | opos | ed Si | ite | | | | | |
| Board of Appeals Ac | tion De- | Require | | | |) | No | | | Prop | osed | Nurc | iber d | of Elo | | | , |
| Planning Board And | non Rec | quirea: | () | () Y | es (|) | No | | | Tota | l Flor | or Ar | | טו זייכ | 2.0 | | <u>. </u> |
| Planning Board Action Required: () Yes (| | | | |) |) No Total Floor Area 1,950 sq. fi | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Other Comments: | | | | | _ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Date Dept. Review Du | ie:Ju | ne 17 | . 19 | 75 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | - | | _ | | | | | | |
| | | | BUIL | DING | DEP | ARTM | IEN7 | SITE | Di | A A I | new | | - | | | - . | |
| | | | (Do | es no | t inclu | de rev | iew (| of cons | truc | HIN | KEV! | EW | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | ., | Pinis | , | | | | | |
| Use Joes-NOT con | itiw vlar | h Zonina | Ordin | | | | | | | | | | | | | | • |
| , | uiu oi r | rppeals / | ACTION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Requires Plant | ar. ing E | Board/Ci | ty Cou | nciı A | ction | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Explanation Use complies with | | // 5 | 1.7.12 | <u> </u> | 10,0 | 000 | · C | 60 | 2 | _ < | 7,4 | | ح- | | بد وسر | | Ø\ |
| Use complies with | ı Zoning | g Ordina | nce — | - Staf | Revie | w Bel | DW | | | | | • | | | 010 | 0 | eo) |
| | 1 1 | ! | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 1 | | 1 1 | - | | | 1 | 1 | | ! | 1 | 1 | 1 | ı | 1 | ı | |
| | 1 1 | 8 | ×~ | | | | 1 | | | | į | | 1 | 1 | 2 | 1 | |
| | 1 1 | ATA PO | 1BA | | S | 1 ,, | 13 | 0 | | | \$ | 1 | _ | | 1XK | | |
| Zoning: SPACE & BULK, | 1 1 | ZONE LOCATION JINTERIOR OR CORNER LOT | 40 FT. SETBACK AREA (SEC. 21) | ١. | DISPOSAL REAR YARDS | SIDE YARDS | FRONT YARDS | PROJECTIONS | | _ | BUILDING AREA | AREA PER FAMILY | WIDTH OF LOT | OT FRONTAGE | OFF-STREET PARKING | BAYS | 1 |
| as applicable | DATE | TER | E & | ш Š | POS. | \$ | 5 | EG | ŧ | IRE/ | ING. | ER | 9 | NO | 1 19 | 8 | |
| | 70 | × 48 | 8 A | USE | DISPOSAL REAR YARI | SiDE | FRO | 180 | HEIGHT | LOT AREA | 1 5 | E. | E | E | İş | LOADING | |
| | T | | 111 | 1 | | +-+ | - | a | <u> </u> | | ă | AR | W | 5 | 9 | ρ | |
| COMPLIES | 19 . | 1 7 | 1 | J | 1 | J | | . | \prod | | | | | | | | |
| 0011b1 | | | ┝┷╌ | | - | - | | 7 | | _ | | | | | | | |
| COMPLIES CONDITIONALLY | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | \vdash | CONDITIONS |
| DOES NOT | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | i i | SPECIFIED. BELOW |
| COMPLY | | 1 1 | | - | | | | | | .// | Ť | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | V | - 1 | - 1 | | ! | | | REASONS SPECIFIED |
| DETAGNA | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |][| BELOW |
| REASONS: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | _ |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | | 010111 | | | | | | | | _ | |
| | | | DIME | 11.16 | 3PD 4 88 | | | SIGNA | ruri | E OF | REVIS | EWING | STAF | E/DA | | | |

SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT - ORIGINAL

SITE PLAN REVIEW

| Enald of Marian | Processing Form |
|--|---|
| Applicant | - John 11, 29°5 |
| 1559 Gestlucion De. Mailing Address | Date |
| Tr triumt handling | Address of Proposed Site |
| Proposed lice of Cita | The bloom has t |
| 10,600 mg. \$2 1,950 sc. 15. Acreage of Site / Ground Floor Coverage | Site Identifier(s) from Assessors Maps |
| Acreage of Site / Ground Floor Coverage | Zoning of Proposed Site |
| Site Location Review (DEP) Required: () Yes (| |
| Board of Appeals Action Required: () Yes (| A specied reditiber of Floors |
| Planning Board Action Required: () Yes (| Total Floor Alea 2.535 Est. 95. |
| |) No |
| Other Comments: | |
| Date Dept. Review Due: 3255 27, 3575 | |
| | |
| | |
| FIRE DEPARTM | MENT DEVICE |
| | MILIEI KEVIENA |
| | (Date Received) |
| to Alternative and Alternative | |
| | 1. 1 8 |
| ACCESS TO SITE ACCESS TO SITE STRUCTURES SUFFICIENT VEHICL TURNING ROOM | HYDRANTS SIAMESE. CONNECTIONS SIFFICIENCY OF WATER SUPPLY OTHER |
| SITE S SITE | NN O |
| A TO | 8E 00 00 00 |
| ACCESS TO SITE ACCESS TO SITE STRUCTURES SUFFICIENT VEHI THANING ROOM SAFETY HAZARDS | HYDRANTS SIAMESE. CC SUFFICIENC WATER SUPP OTHER |
| SA SA AC | HYDRANTS SIAMESE. CONNE SUPPLICIENCY OTHER |
| APPROVED | |
| APPROVED | |
| CONDITIONALLY | CONDITIONS |
| | SPECIFIED BELOW |
| DISAPPROVED | REASONS SPECIFIED |
| | SPECIFIED BELOW |
| A Company of the Comp | |
| | |
| | |
| REASONS: | |
| | |
| Carried Control of the Control of th | |
| The state of the s | |
| | |
| | |
| (Attach Separate Sheet if Nacessary) | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| · 大学是特别的 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10 | Cart & Ollille |
| | SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE |
| FIRE DEPA | ARTMENT COPY |

SITE PLAN REVIEW

| í | Donald c. pl Applicant | u Ibrick | <u>. </u> | | | r | 10085 | sing | Form | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------------------------|------------------|--|------------|--------------|---------------|-------------------|----------|--------------------------------|-------------|--------|---------|--------------|-------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|
| i | 1593 Heet on | ok st | | | | | - | | | | | | Ė | Jun | <u>- 17</u> | 1979 | ; |
| | Mailing Address | han 23.2 | | | | | - | Ada | i)]6_ iress of | 1022 | 1901 | thr | L کی کنون | ate itra | c.+ | | |
| - | Troposed Healer of C | | | | | | | 2 | را دده ا را براز (<u>1</u> | ≥ <u>-1</u> | osed : | Site | , | | | | |
| | Acreage of Site / | C 1,95 | C SCI. | £t. | | | | Site A. | 1 <u>りみー</u>) Identi ーた | fier(s) | from | Asses | sors N | laps | | | |
| | Site Location Revie | ייי (מבטי ה | 1001 00 | verage | 9 | | | Zon | -£ ing of I | ropos | ed Si | te | | | | | |
| è | Board of Appeals A | ction Poor | equired: | | | |) N | | | | | | ner of | Flooro | | | |
| | Planning Board Act | ion Requir | neu: ed: | |)Yes)Yes | • |) N | | | Tota | l Floo | r Are | 3 | 10015 | 950 | <u>ങ. f</u> i | |
| 5 | Other Comments: _ | | | | | • |) N | 0 | | | | | | | | Mr. T1 | , |
| · . | Date Dept. Review [| Due: <u>·Tur</u> | <u>e 17,</u> | 19: | 75 | | | | | | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| .' | -, <u>-</u> | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ٠ | | | | Ditt | | !/^ D ! | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 1 01 | DLIC Y | MUKK | IS DE | PAR | TMEN | T REI | /IEW | | | | £, | • | - 3 |
| ,., | : | ,l _a | | | | | | - | | | 13. | Jus | 7- | | | | |
| Ĕ. | | | | | | | | | | | (Date | Receive | ed) | | | ę | · L |
| | | 1 | 1 | l | 1 | ı | , . | ŧ | , 5 | | | | | | | | - 25 |
| | | | | | | | TURNING MOVEMENTS | | CONFLICT WITH CITY | | | | 1 | 1 | 1 1 | ring. | |
| ∵. | ,* + | ا ا ج | | = | | 8 | VEM | | F.S. | | | • | | | | | |
| | ٠ | PE S | 9 | WID | <u>ş</u> | IZATI | Σ̈́ | ي ا | LCTI | ш | S. | - | 1 | , | 8 | | |
| | | TRAFFIC | CURB CUTS | ROAD WIDTH | PARKING | SIGNALIZATION | RNIN | LIGHTING | NFLIG | DRAINAGE | TYPES | RS | CURBING | SIDEWALKS | . 2 | | |
| ij. | | | 1 | | - | Σ. | F . | 3 | 88 | DRA | SOIL | SEWERS | CURE | SIDE | ОТНЕК | - Alth | |
| | APPROVED | 7 | 7 | | 7 | | | | 1 | | , | | | | - | , | |
| 100 | APPROVED CONDITIONALLY | | | | | | | | - | | | | | | | į | |
| • | T. | | | . | İ | } | İ | | | 7 | | | | | | CONDITIO SPECIFIE SELOW | INS D |
| 1 | DISAPPROVED | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2 | [| 3ELOW | · · |
| t | L | | | | | | | | | | - 1 | | | | R | EASONS PECIFIED | · · · · |
| | REASONS: | · · | | | | | | | J. | | l | l | | | В | ELCW | |
| | M:A30N3: | | | | | ··· | | | | | | | | | | | , (g |
| | | | | (Plea | ase r | efer | to a | attac | hed | sheet | -1 | | · | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | <u>cc</u> | | | | | | | r.) |
| | | | | | | | | | | · | | | <u></u> | | | - | fizzen |
| | (Attach S | Separate She | t if Nece | essarv) | | | | | | | | | | REC | EIV | ED | |
| | | · F | | ,,, | | | | | | | | | 1 | | 1 7.19 | | |
| | • | | | | | | | | • | | | | 1 | ert o | F BLDG. | INSD. | 7 |
| | | | | | | | ı | | | | | | ARCHITAGO | city o | F PORT | AHD | ز ا |
| | • | | | | | | \ | () | \bigcirc | IJ | | ^ | | . 1 | | | And the Con- |
| • | • | | | • | | _ | <u> </u> | DK- | K | Sa | uno | | Į. | 6 1 | m 1 | | the Zines |
| | | | P | URLIC | WOD | עכ הר | 'D & D.T. | SI | GNATUI | RE OF | REVIE | WING | STAFF/ | DATE | A11. | ح | |

SITE PLAN REVIEW

PROCESSING FORM

Donald C. Philbrick Applicant

1016-1022 Westbrook Street Address of Proposed Site

1593 Westbrook Street Mailing Address

Site Indentifier(s) from Assessors Maps

Air Freight Handling Proposed Use of Site

June 12, 1975 Date

Drainage (Conditional Approval):

The applicant shall make any necessary arrangements such that surface water runoff is not trapped to the rear of the site. Surface water shall not be diverted such that it causes an undue

Sewers (Conditional Approval):

Approved as to concept. Location of manholes, clean-outs, materials etc., to be approved by Plumbing Inspector. Connection to existing 30" culvert to be with a "tee" or manhole.

Curbing and Sidewalks (Conditional Approval):

Applicant must construct or petition for the construction of sidewalks and curbing along the frontage of the property or owner may petition City Council for a waiver of this requirement. (Chapter 705 of Municipal Code, Sidewalks and Maintenance, Sections

<u>Utilities:</u>

The applicant is hereby advised that the city has recently installed two fire alarm ductlines along the westerly side of Westbrook Street in this area. The ductlines are located approximately 12" to 24" off the edge of pavement in the gravel shoulder at a depth of approximately 30". The applicant should dig test pits

CITY OF PORTLAND,

SITE PLAN REVIEW

| 1.4 m. and 1.5 m. Process | sing Form Date |
|--|--|
| 123.443.00 | 1015-1027 Watthrook Stroot |
| hald C. Philbrick | Address of Proposed Site |
| plicant 193 Worthwork St. | Address of Flores |
| illing Address | Site Identifier(s) from Assessors Maps |
| 2 4 4 5 14 7 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Zoning of Proposed Site |
| anacon use of other and seek there | No. Proposed Number of Floors |
| opose of Site / Ground Floor Coverage . | No Proposed Number of the State |
| (DED) Pentilled: | No Total Floor Area |
| ite Location Review (DEP) Required: (X) Yes | No . |
| Board of Appeals Action Required: (X) Yes (X) Yes (Yes) | 110 |
| Planning Board Action Required: () Yes | |
| Comments: | |
| Other Comments | |
| Date Dept. Review Due: June 17, 1975 | |
| | |
| PLANNING DEPART | IMENT REVIEW 6/14/0 |
| | (Date Received) |
| | |
| Major Development — Requires Planning Board | Approval: Review Initiated |
| Requires Planning Board | 4 Applioner |
| Major Development | |
| Minor Development — Staff Review Below | CIS CIS CAPACITY |
| | |
| 200 | ANDSCAPING SPACE & BULK SPACE & BULK CONFLICT WITH CONFLICT WITH CHANGIAL CAPA FINANCIAL CAPA FINANCIAL CAPA FINANCIAL CAPA FINANCIAL CAPA FINANCIAL CAPA CHANGE IN |
| ANA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY | HINANCIA SITE PLA |
| LOAD:NG AREA PARKING GIRCULATION PATTERN ACCESS ACCESS WALKWANS | SCREENING LANDSCAPIN CONFLIC CONFLIC CHANGE SITE PLE |
| AGG ARTH READ | X X NA NA |
| | (a) X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X |
| DI XIXM | conditions specified speci |
| APPROVED | BELOW SPECIFIC |
| APPROVED | REASONS SPECIFIED |
| APPROVED CONDITIONALLY | SPECIFIED |
| (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) | |
| DISAPPROVED | fromt of the proposed building be- |
| the thr | ee spaces directly in from to movement of trucksm. |
| 1. Condition - that the tar | ee spaces directly in fromt of the proposed building be care safety hazards with regard to movement of trucksm on ling & care parked on the northerly portion of the site. The property aping plans for the property aping plans for the property aping plans for the property aping plans for Planning Department approval. |
| REASUNS:deletedbuild | ling & cars parties of the parties |
| either side of the landsca | aping Plans 102 Planning Department upr lighting |
| 2. Condition - Unstbrook S | t. be submitted to be installed, the Management. |
| fronting on that if ext | erior lighting of Public Works and the Planning |
| | |
| plans be appeared if Necessary) (Attach Separate Sheet if Necessary) | nomic Development |
| (Attach Separate Sheet if Necessary) cc: Clark Neily, Dir. Econ | Ruman III |
| | 6/16/18 |
| | MIRINA MILAGUADOS 4 |
| | SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE |
| | Solution of the state of the st |
| これ (重新など) こうしょう (経験) たいしょうがん きょうしん | NNING DEPARTMENT COPY |

g. C.L. cept

August 29, 1975

1016-1022 Westbrook St.

Dahlgren Construction Co. Rte. #1 Yarmouth, Maine

- c.c. Donald C. Philbrick 1593 Westbrook Street Portland, Maine
- C.c. Clark Neily
 Director of Economic
 Development
- c.c. Brian Nickerson Planning Board
- C.C. John Kennedy Public Works Dept.

Gentlemen:

Permit is issued herewith to construct a 65' x 30' building as per plans subject to the following Building Code, Planning Board and Public Works

Pursuant to a telephone conversation with Mr. Dahlgren he agreed to provide 5/8's wall board on either side of the wood stud partition separating the office space from the garage area and equipping the door opening leading thereto with an 1 3/4" solid wood core door with a self-closing device. It is also required that a 6" curb he provided under the bottom of the door. This may be ramped so as to eliminate a toe stubbing obstacle beneath the door.

The ladies room and mens room are to be equipped with ventilating fans which are to activate when the light switch is used.

Please be guided by the following memo from the Public Workz Department. If you have any questions concerning the recommendations listed below please contact Mr. John Kennedy of the Public Works Department.

Conditional approval has been given the drainage system provided the applicant shall make any necessary arrangements such that surface water runoff is not trapped to the rear of the site. Surface water shall not be deverted such that it causes an undue burden on the abutting properties.

The sewers have been given conditional approval subject to location of manholes, cleanouts, materials atc., to be approved by the plumbing inspector. Connection to an existing 30" culvert to be with a "tee" or

manhole,

Conditional approval has been given curbing and sidewalks. The applicant must construct or petition for the construction of sidewalks and curbing along the frontage of the property or the owner may petition the City Code, Sidewalks and Maintenance, Section 705.1 and 705.4 copy attached).

The applicant is hereby advised that the City has recently installed 2 fire alarm duct lines along the wasterly side of Westbrook Street and this area. The dust lines are located approximately 12" to 24" off the edge of the pavement in the gravel shoulder in a depth of approximately 10". The applicant should date tests pits to determine the exact location.

The Planning Board has approved the plan conditionally and that the 3 spaces directly in front of the proposed building be deleted in order to reduce safety hazards with regards to movement of trucks on either site.

Also approved on condition that landscaping plans for the portion of the property fronting on Westbrook Street be submitted for Planning Depart-

Also on condition that if exterior lighting is to be installed providing plans must be approved by the Department of Public Works and the Planning

Very truly yours,

Earle S. Smith, Plan Examiner Building Inspection Services

Ess:sk

PERMIT ISSUED

29 1975 715 CITY of PORTLAND

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ...

| ZONING LUSATION - ND |
|--|
| To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment of the City of Portland William B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment of the City of Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment of the City of Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, equipment of the City of Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and ture, |
| tions: Fire District #1 [], #2 [] LOCATION 1016-1022 Wastbrook Street |
| LOCATION 1016-1022 Wastbrook Street. 1. Owner's name and address Donald C. Philbrick, 1593 Wastbrook St. Telephone |
| 1. Owner's name and address |
| 2. Lessee's name and address |
| 3. Contractor's name and address Dalgren Construction, Rts #1, Israedia, 1982. Respectively. Specifications Plans Ves No. of sheets 7. Architect No. families N |
| 4. Architect |
| Proposed use of building |
| Last use |
| Material Stolles |
| Other buildings on same lot |
| Estimated contractural cost \$40,000 5.00 appeal. f |
| FIFT D INSPECTUR—MINAPPA ANTATTY |
| This application is for: (a) 775-5451 to construct a 65 x 30 building as per plans |
| Dwelling Ext. 234 |
| |
| Masonry Bidg. Stamp of Special Conditions the event |
| Metal Bldg on settled the question of zonking appeal. In the cost and settled the question of zonking appeal. |
| Alterations This application is preliminary to get settled information, estimated |
| Metal Bldg. Alterations This application is preliminary to get settled the question of zonlyg appeal. In the Alterations Demolitions appeal is sustained the applicant will furnish complete information, estimated cost and graphical properties appeal is sustained the applicant will furnish complete information. |
| Change of Use legal fee. Appeal sustained conditionally Appeal sustained conditional Appe |
| Other Appeal sustained subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri- |
| Other Appeal Sustained NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri- |
| cal and mechanicals. |
| DEPMIT IS TO REISSUED 10 4 W 2 |
| Control of the contro |
| DETAILS OF NEW WORK |
| Is any plumbing involved in this work? yes. Is any electrical work involved in this work? yes. Is connection to be made to public sewer? Form notice sent? |
| Is any plumoing, involved in amble to public sewer? |
| Is any plutting, the sever? Is connection to be made to public sewer? Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to top of plate No, stories Solid or filled land? Appet No, stories Solid or filled land? |
| Has septic tank notice bear at the first average grade to highest point of root. Height average grade to highest point of root. |
| Height average grade to top of plate |
| Size, froat depth No. stories bottom cellar Material of foundation Roof covering |
| Material of foundation |
| Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering Kind of heat fuel No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat Sills |
| No. of chimneys |
| Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts Max. on centers |
| Size Girder |
| Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16° O. C. Britignig in clear, roof |
| Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof |
| On centers: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, 1001 Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof |
| Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd, height? height? |
| If one story building with masonry wans, thickness IF A GARAGE |
| - to be accommodated |
| IF A GARAGE No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated |
| Will automobile repairing be done other than hinter repairs |
| |
| BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER WILL WORK REQUIRE |
| ZOMING: |
| THE DING CODE: |
| |
| Fire Dept.: are observed? . yes |
| Health Dept.: |
| Phone # |
| Signature of Applicant |

Building & Inspection Services

July 7, 1975

Donald C. Philbrick 1593 Westbrook St. Portland, Me. cc to: Dahlgren Construction Route #1 Yarmouth, Me.

RE: 1016-1022 Westbrook Street

Enclosed herewith is the decision of the Board of Appeals regarding your petition to permit the construction of a 65 x 30 building (air freight) at the above named location. Please note that your appeal was granted conditionally. The three conditions imposed include the following.

- 1. That the three spaces directly in front of the proposed building be deleted in order to reduce safety hazards with regard to movement of trucks on either side of the building and cars parked on the northerly portion of the site.
- 2. That landscaping plans for the portion of the property fronting on Westbrook Street be prepared and submitted for City Arborist approval.
- 3. That if exterior lighting is to be installed, the lighting plans be approved by the Public Works Department and the Planning Department.

Also, before your permit can be issued, you must submit one set of structural plans for the building, and pay the building permit fee of \$160.00? Please make all checks payable to the City of Portland.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Scule Asst. Dir. of Building Inspections

enclosure

AAS:mes

June 12, 1975 Donald C. Philbrick 1593 Westbrook St. c.c. Dahlgren Construction Portland, Maine Route #1 Yarmouth, Maine Re: 1016-1022 Westbrook St. Dear Mr. Philbrick: A building permit to construct 65' x 30' building (air freight) at the above named location is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the area of the lot is only about 10,000 sq. ft. rathor than the 20,000 cg. ft. required by Sec. 602.9.A.C.5 applying to the A-B Business Zone in which this property is We understand that you would like to exercise your appoal rights in this matter. Accordingly, you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113. City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$5. for a space and Bulk Appeal shall to raid at this office at the time the appeal is filed. It fee has been paid and appeal filed prior to this letter, then consider this letter as a matter of formality. Very truly yours, Malcolm G. Wasd Plan Examiner Manic



TEL. 772-7444 AREA CODE 207

365 PARK AVENUE P. O. BOX 1377 PORTLAND, MAINE 04104

July 2, 1975

Board of Appeals Portland Maine

The variance appeal should be denied on the following basis:

- 1) I, R, and J. Carvel as abutter feel that a small 1950 of my proposed office building, a 2-story, 25,000 square
- 2) Because of the proximity of Philbrick's 10,000 square foct lot being a jog intrusion, said lot would detract from the tax value of my building. See plot plan on
- 3) As I have previously stated to the Economic Development Department I fully intend to break ground this year
- on this project provided this appeal is denied.

 If the appeal is sustained my development plans would

Yours truly,

6,8000 10,000 RENTACAR PROPOSED PIR BIRPORT WESTBROOK 100 1 1/1/1/

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

All persons interested either for or against this space and bulk variance appeal will be heard at a public hearing in Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Wednesday, July 2, 1975 at 3:00 p.m. This notice of required public hearing has been sent to the owners of property directly abutting, and directly across a street or alley from the subject property as required by Ordinance.

Donald C. Philbrick, owner of property at 1016-1022 Westbrook Street, under the provisions of Section 602.24 C of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit the construction of a 65' x 30' is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the area of the lot is only about 10,000 sq. ft. rather than the 20,000 sq. Zone in which this property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Section 602.24 C(3)(b)(l) of the Zoning Ordinance have been met.

Thomas J. Murphy, Secretary

Abutters:

1024-1038 Westbrook St./ Frances B & Richard J. Carvell, 365 Park Avenue 1004-1014 Westbrook St./ Lynwood S & Helena P. Jones, 425 Capisic St. 04102 R968-1014 Westbrook St., & 985-1053 Westbrook St./ City (airport)

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE AND BULK VARIANCE (OTHER THAN FOR DWELLING UNIT CONVERSIONS)

Donald C. Philbrick owner of property at 1016-1022 Westbrook Street under the provisions of Section 602.24 C of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of

Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: the construction of a 65' \times 30' building (air freight) at the above named location. This permit is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the area of the lot is only about 10,000 sq. ft. rather than the 20,000 sq. ft. required by Section 602.9.A.C.5 applying to the A-B Business Zone in which this

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Section 602,24 C(3)(b)(1) of the Zoning Ordinance have been met. (See reverse side hereof for said conditions.)

Site Plan approval (is/is not) required by the Site Plan Ordinance. If site plan::: . approval is required, a preliminary or final site plan is attached heroto as Exhibit A.

Donald C. Phillien

602.24 C(3)(b)(1) Space and Bulk Variances other than for Dwelling Unit Conversions:

- (a) The subject lot or parcel is exceptional as compared to other lots or parcels subject to the same provision by reason of unique physical condition, including irregularity, narrowness, shallowness, or substandard or marginal size; exceptional topographical features; and other extraordinary physical conditions peculiar to and inherent in the lot or parcel in question, which amount to more than a mere inconvenience to the owner.
- (b) The aforesaid unique physical condition existed at the time of the enactment of the provision from which a variance is sought or were created by natural forces or were the result of governmental action.
- (c) The carrying out of the strict letter of the provision from which a variance is sought would deprive the owner of the lot or parcel in question of substantial use and enjoyment of this property in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of other lots or parcels subject to the same provision.
- (d) The hardship is not merely the inability of the owner or occupant to enjoy some special privilege or additional right not available to owners or occupants of other lots or parcels subject to the same provision.
- (e) Property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance will not create conditions which would be detrimental to the public health or safety.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE & BULK VARIANCE APPEAL

Findings of Fact

| The applicant is <u>Donald C. Philbrick</u> and he is interested in |
|--|
| the property located at 1016-1022 Westbrook Street as owner |
| |
| The owner of the property is and his address is and his address is |
| same as above . The property is located in a A-B Zone. |
| The present use of the property isa vacant lot |
| The applicant respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance |
| from the provision of Section 602.9.A.c.5 of the Ordinance to permit |
| the construction of a 65' x 30' building (air freight) at the above |
| named location. |
| |
| |
| , |
| Further Findings of Fact |
| 12' eave height, metal building. |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Appearances |
| The names and addresses of those appearing in support of the application |
| are: Donald C. Philbrook, 693 Westbrook St., O. Wm. Robertson, |
| Richard Merrill, Dahlgren Const. |
| |
| and the names and addresses of those appearing in opposition to the application are: |
| Richard Carvel, 126 Stroudwater St. (owner of land @ 1032 Westbrook St.) |
| David Gompers, 9 Foster Rd., Lexington, Mass. (representing Mr. Carvel) |
| LIGHTA COMPONED TO LODGE IMAS J DESCRIPTION (LODGE TO LO |
| |
| Exhibits |
| The documentary evidence presented to the Board, including, but not by |
| |

The documentary evidence presented to the Board, including, but not by way of limitation, plans, specification, photographs, etc. consisted of the following:

drawings by contractor, statement by abutting land owner, Bldg. Insp..

Dept. photo, plans, maps.

| | The parcel of 1 |
|------|--|
| | The parcel of land in question (is/is not) exceptional, compared to other |
| | lots or parcels subject to the same provision by reasons of its physical characteristics which may be described as follows: |
| | istics which may be described as follows: |
| | |
| • | |
| | and al |
| | and also by reason of the following topographical features: |
| | Toacures: |
| ٠ | |
| | |
| ε | and they (do/do not) amount to more than a mere inconvenience to the owner. |
| | The aforesaid physical conditions (|
| | The aforesaid physical conditions (strike out inapplicable references). |
| | Tor which a variance is sought; or |
| | CRXXXABERXXBARXXBXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX |
| | A STANSON OF THE STAN |
| | THE JULY OUT OF the THE TENTH OF THE TENTH O |
| vai | riance is sought (would MANNE MONE) deprive the applicant of the substantial use |
| or | enjoyment of the property in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of other lots |
| r | parcels subject to the same provided by owners of other lots |
| Lot | is consistant with other property |
| nd | is consistant with other propertyies that were granted variance, is an isolated parcel of land. |
| | |
| | The herdship fix/is non) |
| me | The hardship kix/is not) merely the inability of the applicant to enjoy special privilege or additional right not available to owners or occupants of lots or parcels subject to the same proving |
| her | lots or parcels subject to the |
| te | s have been granted variances with similar |
| - | THE CONDITION |
| | Property in the same zone or neighborhood (wast) |
| ect | Property in the same zone or neighborhood (*****will not) be adversely |
|) c | ed by the granting of the variance and the granting of the variance (wxx/will not) be adversely reate conditions which would be detrimental to the |
| 1110 | reate conditions which would be detrimental to the public health or safety, |
| 01 | e of the following: |

The transfer of the second

SPECIFIC RELIEF GRANTED

After a public hearing held on July 2, 1975

| SPECIFIC RELIEF GRANTED |
|---|
| After a public hearing held on July 2, 1975 , the Board of |
| Appears find that all of the conditions required by the Ordinance (do/XXXXXX) exist |
| with respect to this property and that a space & bulk variance should be |
| granted in this case. |
| It is therefore determined that a variance from the provisions of the |
| Zoning Ordinance should be granted in this case. *** |
| |
| Thomas J. Murphy |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Gail D. Snow |
| |
| James O'Malley |
| |
| Earl J. Wahl |

Conditions imposed by the Board:

- That the three spaces directly in front of the proposed building be deleted in order to reduce safety hazards with regard to movement of trucks on either side of the building and cars parked on the northerly portion of the site.
- That landscaping plans for the portion of the property fronting on Westbrook Street be prepared and submitted for City Arborist approval.
- 3. That if exterior lighting is to be installed, the lighting plans be approved by the Public Works Department and the Planning Department.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Application for Permit to Install Wires

| mit | w | IIIOCALL | 0.40 |
|--------|-------|------------|----------------------------|
| | | | 1469 |
| | | | |
| | | Permit No. | C.70 |
| | | Land |) |
| | | Issued | 0 10 7.1 |
| Portla | nd, M | [aine | 1469 5-8.74 -8.19.74 |

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

| tric current, in accordance with the min |
|--|
| and the following specifications: (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00) (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00) |
| (This form myst be compared of Prod 5 West b (Toffel 5 7 25 |
| 1 4 1 1 200 1 1 1 200 1 |
| Contractor's Name and Address Contractor's Name and Address Location Westback St. Portland. Use of Building Location Westback St. Portland. Use of Building Apartments. Stores Number of Stories |
| Number of Stories |
| Location v. Stores Stores Apartments Stores Alterations |
| Number of Families New Work Additions Additions Additions |
| Number of Families Apartments Stores Number of Families Apartments Additions Alterations Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alterations Alterations Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Plug Molding (No. of feet) March Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet) |
| The man of the line (No. 01 lett) |
| Plug Circuits Plug Circuits |
| t 1. Outlate |
| No of Wires our old |
| Cable Underground Ho. Meters |
| SERVICE: Pipe Added Total No. Meet |
| SERVICE: Pipe |
| Phase Phase |
| MOTORS: Number |
| Convincional (2017) |
| APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.) |
| Watts Watts Drand Power |
| |
| Extra Cabines of Junits) Watts |
| Miscenditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units) |
| Transformers |
| Miscellaneous |
| Will commence |
| |
| DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE |
| CR OUND |
| SERVICE METER GROUND VISITS: 1 2 3 4 5 6 |
| THE TC: 1 2 |
| 8 |
| |
| REMARKS: |
| REMARKS: SCRUCE COLUMN INSPECTED BY THE STREET (OVER) |
| 7/9/71/ |
| rs 263 |



DAHLGREN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

The state of the s

20 U. S. Route 1 · Yarmouth, Maine 04096 · Phone (207) 846-3505, 846-4181

Building Inspector City of Portland Portland, Maine 04111

STORESTON TO THE TANK OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

DATE September 11, 1975

SUBJECT Portland Air Freight

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a certificate of design for the above mentioned building, to be erected on Westbrook Street in Portland.

Form NJ, 7177 Of the Drawing Board Inc. Bes 903 Obliga Teres

Elizabeth Gaston

Enclosure

RECEIVED

SEP1 5 1975

DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP.
CITY OF PORTLAND



TEELSPAN INC

Avon Industrial Park Avon, Massachusetts 02322 Telephone: (617) 584-6600 (617) 848-4770

SEPTEMBER 8, 1975

DAHLGREN CONSTRUCTION INC. 20 U. S. RTE. #1 YARMOUTH, MAINE 04096

DEAR SIR:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT YOUR BUILDING, PORTLAND AIR FREIGHT, \$22432, HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SUSTAIN A SNOW LOAD OF 40 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT AND A DESIGN WIND LOAD OF 20 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING PROVISIONS:

- AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION, SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION & ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS, FEBRUARY 1969 AS AMMENDED THROUGH 1975.
- METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION, RECOMMENDED DESIGN PRACTICES, 1974 EDITION. (WITH MODIFIED PROVISIONS FOR SNOW PILE)
- AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL INSTITUTE, SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN OF COLD-FORMED STEEL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, 1968 EDITION

SINCERELY YOURS,

GLENN S. ORENSTEIN, PH. D. , P. E.

CHIEF ENGINEER

GLENN' ÓRENSTEIN No. 24305

PAGE 1

